

 <p>पी डी आई एल PDIL</p>	<p>UREA (Neem Oil Coated) HANDLING & BAGGING PACKAGE ON LSTK AND SINGLE POINT RESPONSIBILITY BASIS AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS LIMITED, ODISHA (INDIA</p>	 <p>Talcher Fertilizers</p>
---	---	--

Date: 12.10.2021

AMENDMENT-II) to NIT No. : PNMM/PC-183/E-4010/NCB DATED 06.08.2021

**Sub.: UREA (Neem Oil Coated) HANDLING & BAGGING PACKAGE ON LSTK AND
SINGLE POINT RESPONSIBILITY BASIS AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS
LIMITED, ODISHA (INDIA**

This is for information to all Bidders who are willing to participate in the subject NIT, that Amendment-III dated 12.10.2021 is being issued and shall be read in conjunction to the NIT and subsequent amendment issued till dated.

***All other terms and conditions of the NIT shall be as per original NIT and subsequent Amendment(s).**

For & on behalf of
Talcher Fertilizers Limited


(P R Sahu)

Addl. General Manager (M.M)
Projects & Development India Limited



UREA (Neem Oil Coated) HANDLING & BAGGING PACKAGE ON LSTK AND SINGLE POINT RESPONSIBILITY
BASIS AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS LIMITED, ODISHA (INDIA, ODISHA (INDIA)

TENDER NO.: PNMM/PC-183/E-4010/NCB dated 06.08.2021

AMENDMENT No.: III dated 12.10.2021



Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amendment Type	Amended Clause
	Part / Sec	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading			
SECTION-II, BID EVALUATION CRITERIA & EVALUATION METHODOLOGY							
1	S-II	--	2.0 (Notes for 2.1, 2.2 & 2.3)	Financial Criteria	Notes for 2.1, 2.2 & 2.3” Annual Turnover: Preceding 3 financial years mentioned in aforesaid BEC refer to immediate 3 preceding financial years wherever the closing date of the bid is after 30th Sept. of the relevant financial year. In case the tenders having the due date for submission of bid up to 30 th September of the relevant financial year, and audited financial results of the immediate 3 preceding financial years are not available, the audited financial results of the 3 years immediately prior to that will be considered. Further, in case bidder is meeting the Annual Turnover criteria of BEC based on Audited Financial Statement of any one of the preceding 3 financial years (as mentioned above), the same shall suffice	M	“Notes for 2.1, 2.2 & 2.3” Annual Turnover: Preceding 3 financial years mentioned in aforesaid BEC refer to immediate 3 preceding financial years wherever the closing date of the bid is after 30th Sept. 30th November of the relevant financial year. In case the tenders having the due date for submission of bid up to 30th September 30th November of the relevant financial year, and audited financial results of the immediate 3 preceding financial years are not available, the audited financial results of the 3 years immediately prior to that will be considered. Further, in case bidder is meeting the Annual Turnover criteria of BEC based on Audited Financial Statement of any one of the preceding 3 financial years (as mentioned above), the same shall suffice and bidder may submit prescribed format accordingly.

SI No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amendment Type	Amended Clause
	Part / Sec	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading			
					<p>and bidder may submit prescribed format accordingly.</p> <p>Net Worth/Working Capital: Immediate preceding financial year mentioned in aforesaid BEC refer to audited financial results for the immediate preceding financial year wherever the closing date of the bid is after 30th Sept. of the relevant financial year. In case the tenders having the due date for submission of bid up to 30th September of the relevant financial year, and audited financial results of the immediate preceding financial year is not available, in such case the audited financial results of the year immediately prior to that year will be considered. Bidder is to submit Audited Financial Statement of immediate preceding financial years (as mentioned above) along with format F-10 accordingly for Network / Working Capital.</p>		<p>Net Worth/Working Capital: Immediate preceding financial year mentioned in aforesaid BEC refer to audited financial results for the immediate preceding financial year wherever the closing date of the bid is after 30th Sept. 30th November of the relevant financial year. In case the tenders having the due date for submission of bid up to 30th September 30th November of the relevant financial year, and audited financial results of the immediate preceding financial year is not available, in such case the audited financial results of the year immediately prior to that year will be considered. Bidder is to submit Audited Financial Statement of immediate preceding financial years (as mentioned above) along with format F-10 accordingly for Network / Working Capital.</p>

M: MODIFICATION, A: ADDITION, D: DELETION

Note: - The clauses in Amendment shall take precedence/superseded over all other pre bid replies against the respective clause.